

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2397, the first engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 3, line 25, delete "4" and insert "3"
- 1.3 Page 4, line 20, delete "4" and insert "3"
- 1.4 Page 19, line 9, delete "Continuing education programs, among other things, must
- 1.5 provide" and insert "The board shall require"
- 1.6 Page 19, line 10, delete "with" and insert "to periodically receive"
- 1.7 Page 21, line 6, delete "using" and insert "how to use"
- 1.8 Page 32, line 14, after "with" insert "the Minnesota State University Mankato or"
- 1.9 Page 52, delete section 1
- 1.10 Page 53, delete section 3
- 1.11 Page 73, line 24, delete "without need for additional"
- 1.12 Page 73, line 25, delete the new language
- 1.13 Page 74, delete section 15
- 1.14 Page 77, delete section 17
- 1.15 Page 110, delete section 49
- 1.16 Page 111, after line 34, insert:
- 1.17 "(c) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 179A.03, subdivision 18, student
- 1.18 teachers under this section are members of the teacher bargaining unit."
- 1.19 Page 112, line 11, after "section 43" insert "upon agreement by the exclusive
- 1.20 representative"
- 1.21 Page 112, delete section 52
- 1.22 Page 113, delete section 53
- 1.23 Page 119, lines 24 to 26, delete the new language
- 1.24 Page 121, delete lines 16 to 35
- 1.25 Page 122, delete lines 1 to 36
- 1.26 Page 123, delete lines 1 to 9
- 1.27 Page 123, delete section 8

- 2.1 Page 139, delete sections 14 and 15
- 2.2 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.3 Amend the title accordingly